

## राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिबहन और राजमार्ग पंजालय, भारत सरकार) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय - गुजरात

फैक्स / Fax : 079-40190631

\$-मेरु / e-mail : rogujarat@nhai.org

## National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) Regional Office - Gujarat

235-239, दुसरी मंजील, सुपरमॉल-1,एच.डी.एफ.सी. फाइनेन्स के उपर, इन्फोसिटी, गांधीनगर - 382007 (गजरात) 235-239, 2<sup>™</sup> Floor, Supermall-1, Above HDFC Finance, Infocity, Gandhinagar - 382007 (Gujarat)

NHAI/18013/01/2010-RO-GNR/OFC/Vol.01/e-Office-16433/D-1118

17th July 2020

दरभाष / Phone: 079-40306838, 40306839

## Invitation of Public Comments

SUB: Proposal for seeking permission for laying 6" dia Steel Pipeline to connect proposed online CNG Station (Franchise) near Dhoraji City in Rajkot District by M/s. Gujarat Gas Limited in the state of Gujarat - Pipeline laying parallel from Km 97+365 to Km 99+430 (Length 2065 Mtr) of NH-27 in Rajkot District in the state of Gujarat.

**REF:** 1. PD, PIU-Rajkot's letter no. 2144 dated 02.09.2019.

- 2. Gujarat Gas Limited's proposal dated 08.08.2018.
- 3. Regional Office, MoRT&H's File No. US/100/2019.

The Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Rajkot vide letter u/ref.(1) has recommended the subjected proposal as submitted by M/s. Gujarat Gas Limited vide their letter u/ref.(2) for ROW permission for laying 6" dia Steel Pipeline to connect proposed online CNG Station (Franchise) near Dhoraji City in Rajkot District by M/s. Gujarat Gas Limited in the state of Gujarat - Pipeline laying parallel from Km 97+365 to Km 99+430 (Length 2065 Mtr) of NH-27 in Rajkot District by M/s. Gujarat Gas Limited in the state of Gujarat.

- Now, as per Ministry vide OM No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dt.22.11.2016, the Highway Administration will make available the proposal seeking permission for utility laying for public comments for 30 days on the ground of general public interest for seeking claims and objections.
- 3. In view of above, the comments of public are herby invited on the captioned proposal and the same should reach to the below mentioned address till 16.08.2020 beyond which no comments will be considered.

The Highway Administration-cum-Regional Officer National Highways Authority of India 235-239, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Supermall-1, Above HDFC Finance, Infocity, Gandhinagar-382 007 (Email: rogujarat@nhai.org).

This issues with the approval of Highway Administration-cum-Regional Officer, NHAI-Gandhinagar.

Manager (Tech)

(Sandeep Patidar)

For. Chief General Manager(T) & Regional Officer, NHAI-Gandhinagar

Copy to: 1. Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhavan, New Delhi-110001: With a request to kindly upload it on Ministry's website.

Page 1 of 2

- 2. PD-NHAI, PIU-Rajkot: For information and with request to work out the license fees amount and Performance Bank Guarantee amount as per site conditions and Para-5 of MoRT&H guidelines No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/ S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and convey the same to the applicant with intimation to this office.
- 3. Dy. Manager (ROU), M/s. Gujarat Gas Limited, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Awadhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380 054: For information and with a request to deposit the requisite license fees online through Bharatkosh Portal only and submit the requisite Performance Bank Guarantee to Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Rajkot as worked out by them, for restoration charges along with detailed calculation of license fee, restoration charges etc. The Performance Bank Guarantee should be in favour of Project Director, National Highways Authority of India, PIU-Rajkot and to be submitted to PD-PIU, Rajkot custodian of BGs.

Sandèép Patidar)
Manager (Tech)

For, Chief General Manager(T) & Regional Officer, NHAI-Gandhinagar